
Central (2-0) -vs- Emmaus (1-4)
11/12/19 at Dubuque, Iowa (Pollard Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Central 76

Emmaus 51

Date: 11/12/19
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 50
Site: Dubuque, Iowa (Pollard Fieldhouse)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central 18 19 26 13 76
Emmaus 14 15 9 13 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kelsea Hurley * 25 7-14 3-7 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 3 19
22 Maci Gambell * 20 6-10 3-5 1-1 3-8 11 2 5 2 0 0 16
44 Kendall Brown * 20 6-11 0-0 4-5 4-4 8 0 1 0 2 2 16
5 Carson Fisk * 25 3-5 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
4 Emily Hay * 26 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 2 0
23 Payton Rogers 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
25 Maddie Hartley 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 3
14 Cynthia Rangel 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Bri Smith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Danae Greig 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Quinn Deahl 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
40 Sami Craig 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
15 Bryce Gittleson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
20 Mary Faulkner 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emma Wright 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 8-22 10-14 16-32 48 17 16 13 3 12 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-62   46.8 % 8-22   36.4 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kia Gelinas * 33 5-11 3-4 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 1 3 15
1 Abril Mendez * 32 5-12 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 6 0 2 11
21 Riley Harding * 24 3-10 1-6 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 9
44 Tiffany Williams * 40 2-10 0-2 1-2 4-5 9 3 4 4 2 3 5
5 Emma Kerttula * 26 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2
32 Cory Brodmerkle 21 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 5
24 Kristen Morry 24 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-55 6-17 9-13 9-19 28 13 11 18 3 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-55   32.7 % 6-17   35.3 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Central 18

Emmaus 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kelsea Hurley 25 7-14 3-7 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 3 19
22 Maci Gambell 20 6-10 3-5 1-1 3-8 11 2 5 2 0 0 16
44 Kendall Brown 20 6-11 0-0 4-5 4-4 8 0 1 0 2 2 16
5 Carson Fisk 25 3-5 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
4 Emily Hay 26 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 2 0
23 Payton Rogers 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
25 Maddie Hartley 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 3
14 Cynthia Rangel 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Bri Smith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Danae Greig 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Quinn Deahl 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
40 Sami Craig 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
15 Bryce Gittleson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
20 Mary Faulkner 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emma Wright 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-62 8-22 10-14 16-32 48 17 16 13 3 12 76
46.8 % 36.4 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kia Gelinas 33 5-11 3-4 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 1 3 15
1 Abril Mendez 32 5-12 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 6 0 2 11
21 Riley Harding 24 3-10 1-6 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 9
44 Tiffany Williams 40 2-10 0-2 1-2 4-5 9 3 4 4 2 3 5
5 Emma Kerttula 26 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2
32 Cory Brodmerkle 21 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 5
24 Kristen Morry 24 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-55 6-17 9-13 9-19 28 13 11 18 3 8 51
32.7 % 35.3 % 69.2 %



2nd Box Score
Central 19

Emmaus 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kelsea Hurley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maci Gambell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kendall Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carson Fisk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Emily Hay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Payton Rogers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Maddie Hartley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cynthia Rangel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bri Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Danae Greig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Quinn Deahl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Sami Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bryce Gittleson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mary Faulkner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emma Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-62 8-22 10-14 16-32 48 17 16 13 3 12 76
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kia Gelinas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Abril Mendez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Riley Harding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tiffany Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emma Kerttula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cory Brodmerkle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kristen Morry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-55 6-17 9-13 9-19 28 13 11 18 3 8 51
NaN NaN NaN


